
1 of 1 

Republic of the Philippines 

Office of the President 

 
PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-accredited 
suppliers to submit SEALED signed quotation/s for: 
 

 

Particular Quantity ABC 
(PHP) 

Place of 
Delivery 

 
Supply and 
Delivery of 
Luggage for 
Olympic 
Delegation 
Requirements 

 

 Description Qty Unit 
Unit 
Cost Total Cost 

      

1 LUGGAGE 50 pcs 
 
20,000.00 1,000,000.00 

 >Material: Polycarbonate      

 
>Dimension: 46 x 68 x 30 ; Expandable 
34 cm   

 
 

 >Volume/Litres: 71 L     

 >With recessed TSA combination lock     

 >Comfort top and side carry handle   
 

 

 >Multi directional smooth spinner wheel      

 >Anti-theft zipper     

 
>Interior – Both side dividers with 
pocket for organization, also   

 
 

 
 integrated with luggage design, mesh 
and lining part keeping visibility   

 
 

 
to inside belongings but not over 
exposed.    

 
 

 
>Main compartment with cross ribbon 
for holding the belongings properly   

 
 

 
>Color: Metallic Green 25 pcs, Matte 
Black 25 pcs.   

 
 

 ***Nothing Follows***     

      

 
Delivery Terms:  
21 Calendar Days   

 
 

      
 

 
 
 
 
 

1,000,000.00 

 
Property 
and 
Supplies 
Office, 
Rizal 
Memorial 
Sports 
Complex, 
P. 
Ocampo 
Sr. St. 
Malate 
Manila. 

 
 

 
 

The following documents must be submitted from 10 May 2021 to 5:00 pm of 13 May, 2021 directly to the Bids and 
Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, P. Ocampo Sr. St. Malate 
Manila: 
 

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate 
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (notarized) as per GPPB Resolution 16 – 2020 
3. ITR Form Year 2019 or Tax Clearance  
4. 2021 Mayor’s Permit 

 
In case the deadline falls on a non-working day, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be 
on the next working day 
 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 523-9831 or 525-0808 Loc. 175/143 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



2 of 1 

 
 
 
 
The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following 
grounds: 

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion; 

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or 

- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 

 
 
 
 
ATTY. GUILLERMO B. IROY, JR. 

BAC Chairman 
 

 

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: May 10, 2021 
 

RF05062021 
 
 


		2021-05-06T15:44:23+0800
	Iroy Guillermo Berbosidad Jr




